

Hopkinton Special Town Meeting August 18, 2022

WARRANT ARTICLE AND MOTION

Motions Document Page 1

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds or otherwise provide a sum or sums of money for the payment of increased costs related to the Marathon School Addition project, such sum to be in addition to appropriations approved by vote of the 2021 Annual Town Meeting, pursuant to Article 17 of said Town Meeting's warrant and by vote of the 2022 Annual Town meeting, pursuant to Article 29 of said Town Meeting's warrant, including any planning, design, engineering, construction or associated costs or expenses related thereto; said sum to be spent under the direction of the School Committee.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

<u>Required Recommendations:</u> Appropriation Committee recommends approval.

Capital Improvement Committee recommends

approval.

Motion (School Committee): We move that the Town vote to transfer the sum of \$850,000 (EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) from the School Department Stabilization Fund to be used for the payment of increased costs related to the Marathon School Addition project, said sum to be spent in addition to the appropriations approved by vote of the 2021 Annual Town Meeting, pursuant to Article 17 of said Town Meeting's warrant and by vote of the 2022 Annual Town meeting, pursuant to Article 29 of said Town Meeting's warrant; provided, however, that said spending shall include any planning, design, engineering, construction or associated costs or expenses related thereto; said sum to be spent under the direction of the School Committee.

Vote Needed: Two-thirds.

Motions Document Page 2